5102

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

'92 SEP 22 PM 2 29

Single-Family Mortgage Program Oregon Housing and Community Services Department State of Oregon MTC 28082. HF

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY , Assignor, assigns to the OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT, STATE OF OREGON, all its beneficial interest in the property described in that Deed of Trust dated <u>SEPTEMBER</u> <u>9TH</u>, 19 <u>92</u>, executed by <u>TODD W THURMAN</u>,

rantor, to U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
rustee, recorded <u>Applember 22</u> , 19 <u>92</u> in book/reel <u>m92</u>	
age <u>21783</u> , or as fee no. <u>51026</u> of the Mortgage Records of	
Klamath County, Oregon, including the promissory note described in t	the
eed of Trust.	

Date: <u>SEPTEMBER 9, 199</u>2

U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY Approved Lender Name

By: Beth Cantu

Authorized Signature Name: <u>BETH CANTU</u>

Title: ASST VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF OREGON) County of <u>MULTNOMAH</u>) ss

On <u>SEPTEMBER 9, 1992</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>BETH CANTU</u>, who being sworn stated that he/she is the <u>ASST. VICE PRESIDENT</u> of assignor corporation and that he/she certifies that this assignment was voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor corporation by authority of its board of Directors.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL \sim

OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON WAGNER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.015982 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 09, 1990 2002228028028028

Notary Public in and for said County and State

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

Filed for record at request of:

U.S.	BANCORP	MORTGAGE	COMPANY	
OREGO	N LENDI	NG CENTER	SECOND	FLOOR
501 9	T HAL	THORNE BL	VD .	

PORTLAND, OREGON 97214

ATTN: LEIGH WAGNER

After recording return to:

Mountain Title_Co on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>2:29</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M. and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> of <u>Mortgages Page 21789</u>. Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u>Oarchine Multimatte</u> Deputy.

Volm92 Page 21789

Fee, \$10.00